# OP \$90.00 8568128

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		06/04/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Γ	
Name:	Oneida Ltd.
Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Anchor Hocking, LLC
Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Buffalo China, Inc.
Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	Delco International, Ltd.
Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
900456415	TRADEMARK  REFL: 006367 FRAME: 034

900456415 REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0354

Street Address:   200 S. Civic Center Drive	Name:	Kenwood Silver Company, Inc.
City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida Food Service, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700	Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida Food Service, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700	Internal Address:	Suite 700
Postal Code:	City:	Columbus
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida Food Service, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Internal Address: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700	State/Country:	OHIO
Name: Oneida Food Service, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Orporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	Postal Code:	43215
Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address; Suite 700  City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Oneida International Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc. Street Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: THC Systems, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: THC Systems, Inc. Street Address: Suite 700	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700	Name:	Oneida Food Service, Inc.
City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700	Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Oneida International Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: THC Systems, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Street Address: Suite 700	Internal Address:	Suite 700
Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: THC Systems, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: Suite 700 Street Address: Suite 700 Street Address: Suite 700	City:	Columbus
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700	State/Country:	OHIO
Name: Oneida International Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Olive Center Drive Internal Address: Olive Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Source Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700	Postal Code:	43215
Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: Suite 700 City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43215 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: THC Systems, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: Suite 700	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700	Name:	Oneida International Inc.
City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Source Center Drive  Internal Address: Source Center Drive	Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  Street Address: John S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Source Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Internal Address: Suite 700	Internal Address:	Suite 700
Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  Internal Address: Suite 700	City:	Columbus
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	State/Country:	OHIO
Name: Oneida Silversmiths Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive	Postal Code:	43215
Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc. Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700  Street Address: Suite 700	Name:	Oneida Silversmiths Inc.
City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700	Internal Address:	Suite 700
Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	City:	Columbus
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700	State/Country:	OHIO
Name: Sakura, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700	Postal Code:	43215
Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Internal Address: Suite 700  City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700	Name:	Sakura, Inc.
City: Columbus  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	Internal Address:	Suite 700
Postal Code: 43215  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	City:	Columbus
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	State/Country:	OHIO
Name: THC Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive  Internal Address: Suite 700	Postal Code:	43215
Street Address: 200 S. Civic Center Drive Internal Address: Suite 700	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Internal Address: Suite 700	Name:	THC Systems, Inc.
	Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive
City: Columbus	Internal Address:	Suite 700
	City:	Columbus

State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Univeral Tabletop, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 S. Civic Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85681287	GO CLEAR BY ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY
Serial Number:	85852942	
Registration Number:	4135501	SANT'ANDREA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012933-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Amendment # 1 A&R Trademark Security Agreement Release (2013)#page1.tif source=Amendment # 1 A&R Trademark Security Agreement Release (2013)#page2.tif source=Amendment # 1 A&R Trademark Security Agreement Release (2013)#page3.tif source=Amendment # 1 A&R Trademark Security Agreement Release (2013)#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of June 4, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Oneida Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("Oneida"), Anchor Hocking, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Anchor"), Universal Tabletop, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), Delco International, Ltd. ("Delco"), THC Systems, Inc. ("THC"), Kenwood Silver Company, Inc. ("Kenwood"), Oneida Silversmiths Inc. ("Silversmiths"), Oneida International Inc. ("International"), Buffalo China, Inc. ("Buffalo"), Oneida Food Service, Inc. ("Food Service"), Sakura, Inc. ("Sakura", and together with Oneida, Anchor, Parent, Delco, THC, Kenwood, Silversmiths, International, Buffalo, Food Service, each a "Grantor", and collectively, "Grantors").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 21, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5032/0516, the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of Grantors' now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to all of Grantors' trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, terms, designs and applications described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");
- (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and
- (c) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantors against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in all of the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and any lenders for which the Agent acted as security or collateral agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in, lien upon and conditional assignments of, and hereby reassigns to the Grantors, all of the Released Trademark Collateral.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[Signature Page Follows]

5296957.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

y:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0359** 

### SCHEDULE A

### AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Additional Trademarks

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Filing</u> Date	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
Anchor Hocking, LLC	GOCLEAR BY ANCHOR	19-Jul-12	(85681287)	(19-July-12)
	HOCKING COMPANY			
	(stylized)			
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Cup design	18-Feb-13	(85852942)	(18-2-2013)
Oneida Ltd.	Sant' Andrea	14-Sep-11	4,135,501	1-May-12

3062821.2

**RECORDED: 06/29/2018**